
Name Title # Award

Anton Muhlbock Mulla Mulla 7 S

Frank Visser Out of the Wood 8 B

Athol Titren Autumn Leaf 11 B

Name Title # Award

Mark Greenland Courts Mono 5 G

Kay Cypher On the High Seas 17 G

Terry Maidens Whoosh! 23 G

Lorraine Higgs The Dragons Roar Blowholes 29 G

Barbara Brown Building Reflections 36 G

Craig Atkins Freemasons Lodge 2 S

Mary Jo Gomez Jackson Anemone Flow 3 S

Ron Jackson Forrest Track 11 S

Michelle de Swardt Lone Boab 15 S

Dave Garrett The Appartment 20 S

Rosemary Edwards Trio 21 S

Leah Squire Asahi Super Dry Japanese Beer 24 S

Penny Halleen Margaret Matriarch Prime Movers 26 S

Gordon M cDade Returning the Hat 35 S

Michael Groves Jay Upton 37 S

Rita Atkinson Early Morning Pelican 8 B

Steven Chia Feeding Time 10 B

Barbara Barnett Guarding the Prey 12 B

Garry Michels Neighbours Cat 16 B

Vivienne Greenfield Love you Back 25 B

Anna Morris Bollards 27 B

Amke Buse Tulip 30 B

Projected - Novice

Projected - Open

October 2021

October 2021
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Name Title # Award

Mary Jo Gomez Jackson Blue Vases and Tulips 20 G

Rosemary Edwards Frozen Fallopian 8 S

Ron Jackson Grapefruit Harvest 9 S

Richard Eaton Poleaxed 14 S

Terry Maidens Who did this 19 S

Amke Buse Still Life 24 S

Mike Hewitt Stainless 27 S

Olivia Vincent Connector 28 S

Gordon McDade Yellow Canoe 32 S

Rosemary Jones Lest We Forget 1 B

Michelle de Swardt Any Cup Any Time 3 B

Dave Garrett Anyone for Tea 4 B

Peter Baughan Connecting to Today 6 B

Barbara Barnett Driftwood Arrangement 7 B

Len Stewart Illusion 10 B

Greg Edwards Rocking Horse 15 B

Anne Mead Very very Still 18 B

Leah Squire Tea for Two 21 B

Rob Bilton Time to Ride 29 B

Brian Ferguson Melaleuca Amore 31 B

Kate Bilton Sea Study 33 B

Michael Groves 1-12 Scale 35 B

Name Title # Award

Jean Wilson Protesting Hands 4 G

Galina Romalis Abandoned 7 G

Mark Greenland Goddess 3 S

Susi Nodding Escapee 2 B

Colin White The Engineer 8 B

Name Title # Award

Colin White A Fortunate Life 4 G

Alison Smith What are you looking at? 7 G

Barbara Brown Abandoned Observatory 2 S

Wayne Berriman Ready to Go 10 S

Jean Wilson The Encounter 5 B

Dita Hagedorn The Spring Delight 8 B

Projected - Subject - Still Life

October 2021

October 2021

October 2021

Print - Mono

Print - Open
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Name Title # Award

Galina Romalis Pears Anyone? 9 G

Nigel Palmer Celebration 1 S

Dita Hagedorn Bottles 6 S

Wayne Berriman Left Behind 7 S

Max Maujean Bombay Anyone 5 B

Name Title # Award

Barbara Brown Abandoned Observatory 2 1st

Alison Smith What are you looking at? 7 2nd

Jean Wilson The Encounter 5 3rd

Wayne Berriman Ready to Go 10 3rd

Name Title # Award

Jean Wilson Protesting Hands 4 1st

Galina Romalis Abandoned 7 2nd

Susi Nodding Escapee 2 3rd

Mark Greenland Goddess 3 3rd

Max Maujean Old Fashion Way 5 3rd

Colin White The Engineer 8 3rd

Name Title # Award

Susi Nodding White Radish 99' 3 1st

Max Maujean Bombay Anyonw 5 2nd

Dita Hagedorn Bottles 6 3rd

Name Title # Category

Athol Titren Autumn Leaf 11 Novice

Penny Halleen Margaret Matriarch Prime Movers 26 Open

Gordon McDade Yellow Canoe 32 Subject

Jean Wilson Protesting Hands 4 Print Mono

Colin White A Fortunate Life 4 Print Open

Galina Romalis Pears Anyone? 9 Print Subject

October 2021
Judges Choice

October 2021
Print - Subject - Still Life

October 2021
Members Choice - Subject - Still Life

October 2021
Members Choice - Open

October 2021
Members Choice - Mono
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